LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

ECICS Limited Our File No:  CS/ICS22007188/KVY3E2
10 Eunos Road 8, #09-04A Singapore Post Centre
Singapore 408600 Date: 17/08/2022
REFERENCE
Insured/Claimant: BIS MOTORING PTE LTD Policy No: MCF22A00000100
Date of Loss: 26/07/2022 Nature of Claim:  OD Claim No: DMCF2200152H/CT
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SMJ1610B
Make & Model: (?ASEL INSIGNIA GRANDSPORT B16DTH, 1.6 Turbo Engine No: A2183178JSUX0332
Reg. Date: 25/02/2019 (Man. Year: 2019) Chassis No: WOVZMGEF8K1034539
Colour: Red Odometer: 258422 km
Engine Capacity: 1598 cc
Market Value/New Car Price:  S$108,000.00
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 225/55 R17 Rear Tyre Size: 225/55 R17
Front Left Side: APLUS 7 mm Rear Left Side: Vinmax 8 mm
Front Right Side: APLUS 7 mm Rear Right Side: Vinmax 8 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 9,358.80 4,147.00 5,211.80 55.69
Miscellaneous Items 84.00 84.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 2,440.00 830.00 1,610.00 65.98
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 11,882.80 5,061.00 6,821.80 57.41
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 3,450.00
- Excess (S$) 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00
(S$) 9,882.80 1,450.00 8,432.80 85.33
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 691.80 101.50 590.30 85.33
Nett Amount (S$) 10,574.60 1,551.50 9,023.10 85.33
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 27/07/2022 Present Location: Munich Autocare Pte Ltd (HQ)

Date Inspected: 28/07/2022 Inspected At:

Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days

Munich Autocare Pte Ltd (HQ)
60 Jalan Lam Huat, #07-43

Singapore 737869

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager:

VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and

ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.



REPAIR DETAILS

Reference
Part Source: MRM-SG  Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 17 Aug 2022)
Parts:

Labour:
Print Code:
Validity:

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

143

Repairer's

OPEL INSIGNIA GRANDSPORT B16DTH 1.6 Turbo (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
(Price-denominated Standard List)
(Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMJ1610B)

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with
the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Recommended Parts
No. Qty Part No.

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

1

1

39214206

39118540

39143307

39114984

39197502

39107929

13491196

13491204

39210099

39210100

13491383

13491381

39108221

39159651

Particulars

*FRONT BONNET

(WCP)

*FRONT BONNET LOCK

(WCP)

*FRONT BONNET LOCK BRACKET

(WCP)

*FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE TOP GARNISH
(WCP)

*FRONT RADIATOR TOP INNER GARNISH
(WCP)

*RADIATOR GRILLE

(WCP)

*RADIATOR GRILLE MOULDING ( CHROME )
(WCP)

*FRONT LOGO EMBLEM

(WCP)

*FRONT HEADLAMP LH

(WCP)

*FRONT HEADLAMP LR

(WCP)

*FRONT HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET LH
(WCP)

*FRONT HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET RH
(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE

(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER

(WCP)

Condition Repairer's

Repair
Repair
Repair
Serviceable
Distorted
Cracked
Cracked
Necessary
Serviceable
Cracked
Serviceable
Repair
Serviceable

Cracked

1349119013491191 *FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE MOULDING LH/RH ( CHROME ) Serviceable

39098178

39117745

39108219

39108220

39020290

39020289

39143306

39077621

95515167

13238718

F=Franchise part.

(WCP)
*FRONT BUMPER SPONGE

(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT

(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER LOWER LIP GARNISH LH
(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER LOWER LIP GARNISH RH
(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER MOULDING RH

(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER MOULDING LH

(WCP)

*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL

(WCP)

*FRONT UPPER SUPPORT PANEL

(WCP)

*FRONT PARKING SENSOR

(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER SENSOR HARNESS WIRE
(WCP)

Cracked
Bent
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Repair
Repair
Serviceable

Serviceable

Sub Total (S$)

+ Margin on L,N Items 10.00/10.00% (S$)

1,705.00F
43.00F
127.00F
40.00F
141.00F
384.00F
391.00F
75.00F
1,055.00F
1,055.00F
60.00F
60.00F
120.00F
1,158.00F
270.00F
107.00F
459.00F
65.00F
65.00F
70.00F
70.00F
258.00F
170.00F
410.00F

150.00 F

8,508.00
850.80

Amount

*141.00F
*384.00 F
*391.00F
*75.00 F
*F

*1,055.00 F

*1,158.00 F
F
*107.00F

*459.00 F

3,770.00
377.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's  Amount

Total Parts (S$) 9,358.80  4,147.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




Recommended Miscellaneous ltems
No Qty Particulars

Miscellaneous Items

1

2

1 FRONT BUMPER CLIPS
(NECESSARY)

1 FRONT RADIATOR TOP GARNISH CLIPS
(NECESSARY)

Sub Total (S$)

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars Lab.Type

Labour Items

1

TO REMOVE & REFIX, REPAIR, KNOCKING, WELDING FRONT New
PORTION, BONNET , BUMPER, SUPPORT PANEL ,CHASSIS LH/RH
AND ALL DAMAGE AREAS

TO CHECK ALL WIRING FOR PROPER FUNCTION AND PARKING New
SENSOR FOR OPERATION

TO CHECK AND ADJUST HEADLAMP LH/RH , FOG LAMP LH/RH New
FOCUS

TO RESPRAY FRONT PORTION, BONNET INNER / OUTER , FRONT New

BUMPER, SUPPORT PANEL , AND POLISH ALL DAMAGE AREAS

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

42.00

42.00

84.00

Repairer's

1,200.00

120.00
120.00

1,000.00

2,440.00

Amount

42.00

42.00

84.00

Amount

350.00

60.00

20.00

400.00

830.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >



