LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

ECICS Limited Our File No: CS/ICS22007188/KVY3E2

10 Eunos Road 8, #09-04A Singapore Post Centre
Singapore 408600

Date: 17/08/2022

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: BIS MOTORING PTE LTD Policy No: MCF22A00000100

Date of Loss: 26/07/2022 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: DMCF2200152H/CT

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SMJ1610B

Make & Model: OPEL INSIGNIA GRANDSPORT B16DTH, 1.6 Turbo Engine No: A2183178JSUX0332

(A)

Reg. Date: 25/02/2019 (Man. Year: 2019) Chassis No: W0VZM6EF8K1034539

Colour: Red Odometer: 258422 km

Engine Capacity: 1598 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: \$\$108,000.00

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 225/55 R17 Rear Tyre Size: 225/55 R17
Front Left Side: APLUS 7 mm Rear Left Side: Vinmax 8 mm
Front Right Side: APLUS 7 mm Rear Right Side: Vinmax 8 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
9,358.80	4,147.00	5,211.80	55.69
84.00	84.00	0.00	0.00
2,440.00	830.00	1,610.00	65.98
0.00	0.00	0.00	
0.00	0.00	0.00	
11,882.80	5,061.00	6,821.80	57.41
	3,450.00		
2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00
9,882.80	1,450.00	8,432.80	85.33
691.80	101.50	590.30	85.33
10,574.60	1,551.50	9,023.10	85.33
	9,358.80 84.00 2,440.00 0.00 0.00 11,882.80 2,000.00 9,882.80 691.80	9,358.80 4,147.00 84.00 84.00 2,440.00 830.00 0.00 0.00 11,882.80 5,061.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 9,882.80 1,450.00 691.80 101.50	9,358.80 4,147.00 5,211.80 84.00 84.00 0.00 2,440.00 830.00 1,610.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,882.80 5,061.00 6,821.80 3,450.00 2,000.00 0.00 9,882.80 1,450.00 8,432.80 691.80 101.50 590.30

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 27/07/2022 Present Location: Munich Autocare Pte Ltd (HQ)

Munich Autocare Pte Ltd (HQ)

Date Inspected: 28/07/2022 Inspected At: 60 Jalan Lam Huat, #07-43

Singapore 737869

Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 17 Aug 2022)

Parts: 143 OPEL INSIGNIA GRANDSPORT B16DTH 1.6 Turbo (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List) **Print Code:** (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMJ1610B)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	39214206	*FRONT BONNET (WCP)	Repair	1,705.00 F	*-F
2	1	39118540	*FRONT BONNET LOCK (WCP)	Repair	43.00 F	*-F
3	1	39143307	*FRONT BONNET LOCK BRACKET (WCP)	Repair	127.00 F	*- F
4	1	39114984	*FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE TOP GARNISH (WCP)	Serviceable	40.00 F	*- F
5	1	39197502	*FRONT RADIATOR TOP INNER GARNISH (WCP)	Distorted	141.00 F	*141.00 F
6	1	39107929	*RADIATOR GRILLE (WCP)	Cracked	384.00 F	*384.00 F
7	1	13491196	*RADIATOR GRILLE MOULDING (CHROME) (WCP)	Cracked	391.00 F	*391.00 F
8	1	13491204	*FRONT LOGO EMBLEM (WCP)	Necessary	75.00 F	*75.00 F
9	1	39210099	*FRONT HEADLAMP LH (WCP)	Serviceable	1,055.00 F	*- F
10	1	39210100	*FRONT HEADLAMP LR (WCP)	Cracked	1,055.00 F	*1,055.00 F
11	1	13491383	*FRONT HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET LH (WCP)	Serviceable	60.00 F	*-F
12	1	13491381	*FRONT HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET RH (WCP)	Repair	60.00 F	*-F
13	1	39108221	*FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE (WCP)	Serviceable	120.00 F	*- F
14	1	39159651	*FRONT BUMPER (WCP)	Cracked	1,158.00 F	*1,158.00 F
15	1	1349119013491191	FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE MOULDING LH/RH (CHROME)	Serviceable	270.00 F	*- F
16	1	39098178	*FRONT BUMPER SPONGE (WCP)	Cracked	107.00 F	*107.00 F
17	1	39117745	*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (WCP)	Bent	459.00 F	*459.00 F
18	1	39108219	*FRONT BUMPER LOWER LIP GARNISH LH (WCP)	Serviceable	65.00 F	*-F
19	1	39108220	*FRONT BUMPER LOWER LIP GARNISH RH (WCP)	Serviceable	65.00 F	*- F
20	1	39020290	*FRONT BUMPER MOULDING RH (WCP)	Serviceable	70.00 F	*- F
21	1	39020289	*FRONT BUMPER MOULDING LH (WCP)	Serviceable	70.00 F	*- F
22	1	39143306	*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL (WCP)	Repair	258.00 F	*- F
23	1	39077621	*FRONT UPPER SUPPORT PANEL	Repair	170.00 F	*-F
24	1	95515167	(WCP) *FRONT PARKING SENSOR (WCP)	Serviceable	410.00 F	*- F
25	1	13238718	*FRONT BUMPER SENSOR HARNESS WIRE (WCP)	Serviceable	150.00 F	*-F
F=Fra	ınchise	part.	(viol)			
			Si + Margin on L,N Items 10.00	ub Total (S\$) /10.00% (S\$)	-	3,770.00 377.00

No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

Total Parts (\$\$) 9,358.80 4,147.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

No	Qty	Particulars		Repairer's	Amount
Mis	cellan	eous Items			
1	1	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (NECESSARY)		42.00	42.00
2	1	FRONT RADIATOR TOP GARNISH CLIPS (NECESSARY)		42.00	42.00
			Sub Total (S\$)	84.00	84.00

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
<u>Lab</u>	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE & REFIX, REPAIR, KNOCKING, WELDING FRONT PORTION, BONNET, BUMPER, SUPPORT PANEL, CHASSIS LH/RH AND ALL DAMAGE AREAS	New	1,200.00	350.00
2	TO CHECK ALL WIRING FOR PROPER FUNCTION AND PARKING SENSOR FOR OPERATION	New	120.00	60.00
3	TO CHECK AND ADJUST HEADLAMP LH/RH , FOG LAMP LH/RH FOCUS	New	120.00	20.00
4	TO RESPRAY FRONT PORTION, BONNET INNER / OUTER , FRONT BUMPER, SUPPORT PANEL , AND POLISH ALL DAMAGE AREAS	New	1,000.00	400.00
	Gross Labou	ır Cost (S\$)	2,440.00	830.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >